

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-1	446	Version:	1			
Туре:	Consent Staff Report				Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/25	/2020			In control:	Board of County Commissioners	6
On agenda:	4/7/2020				Final action:		
Title:	Request to Waive the Bid Process for North Berm Maintenance Project at the Spoonbill Marsh Facility						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	Bid Waiver, Cathco Inc, North Berm Maintenance, Spoonbill Marsh						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Cathco Inc Proposal						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Ac	ion	Result
4/7/2020	1	Board of	f County Co	mmis	sioners Ap	proved staff's recommendation	

Request to Waive the Bid Process for North Berm Maintenance Project at the Spoonbill Marsh Facility Staff recommends the Board of County Commissioners waive the bid process and, pending receipt and approval of the required insurance by the Risk Manager, authorize the Purchasing Division to issue a purchase order to Cathco, Inc., in the amount of \$65,087.00 for the North Berm Maintenance project at the Spoonbill Marsh Facility